



ESSEX COUNTY AIRPORT DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS NJDOT PROJECT NO. 6107309					ENGINEER'S OPINION OF CONSTRUCTION COST C&S ENGINEERS, INC. 499 COL. EILEEN COLLINS BOULEVARD SYRACUSE, NY 13212		RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION 75-77 GROVE STREET PATTERSON, NJ 07503		PAVING MATERIALS & CONT. 150 River Road, Suite H4 Montville, NJ 07045	
ITEM NO.	FAA SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	13,000	SY	\$5.00	\$65,000.00	\$5.00	\$65,000.00	\$20.40	\$265,200.00
2	P-156	COMPLIANCE W/POLLUTION, EROSION & SILTATION CTRL	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00
3	P-156	DRY SWALE AND PIPE	2,925	LF	\$75.00	\$219,375.00	\$90.00	\$263,250.00	\$43.35	\$126,798.75
4	P-156	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	8	EACH	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
5	P-612	FIELD OFFICE	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
6	P-612	FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,475.00	\$4,475.00
7	P-660	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	D-701	12-INCH DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	85	LF	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$170.00	\$14,450.00	\$80.00	\$6,800.00
9	D-701	18-INCH DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	35	LF	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$170.00	\$5,950.00	\$82.00	\$2,870.00
10	D-751	CATCH BASIN	2	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,865.00	\$7,730.00
11	T-906	HYDRO-SEEDING	13,000	SY	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$2.00	\$26,000.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00
12	L-125	LOWER EXISTING UNLIGHTED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
13	L-125	LOWER EXISTING LIGHTED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE SIGN	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00
14	L-125	LOWER EXISTING ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT	33	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$51,150.00	\$2,475.00	\$81,675.00
15	M-100	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,815.25	\$38,815.25
16	M-150	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY & STAKEOUT	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00
17	M-200	MOBILIZATION (4% MAX)	1	LS	\$18,675.00	\$18,675.00	\$19,536.00	\$19,536.00 *	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
TOTAL BID						\$484,000.00		\$507,936.00 *		\$613,614.00
BID SECURITY *DENOTES BIDDER ERROR, THE CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN.										

C&S ENGINEERS, INC.

JOB NUMBER: 231.024.001

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED OCTOBER 6, 2020.

SIGNED:

DATE:

07-Oct-20



ESSEX COUNTY AIRPORT DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS NJDOT PROJECT NO. 6107309					EARTHWORKS, INC. 13 Morello Ct. Farmingdale, NJ 07727		TOMCO CONSTRUCTION 22 Howard Blvd, Suite 204 Mt. Arlington, NJ 07856		SHAUGER GROUP 429 Dodd Street East Orange N.J. 07017	
ITEM NO.	FAA SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	13,000	SY	\$11.50	\$149,500.00	\$7.60	\$98,800.00	\$21.50	\$279,500.00
2	P-156	COMPLIANCE W/POLLUTION, EROSION & SILTATION CTRL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,505.00	\$15,505.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	P-156	DRY SWALE AND PIPE	2,925	LF	\$120.00	\$351,000.00	\$59.00	\$172,575.00	\$77.00	\$225,225.00
4	P-156	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	8	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
5	P-612	FIELD OFFICE	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,580.00	\$6,580.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6	P-612	FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,405.00	\$8,405.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	P-660	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	D-701	12-INCH DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	85	LF	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$205.00	\$17,425.00	\$220.00	\$18,700.00
9	D-701	18-INCH DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	35	LF	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$155.00	\$5,425.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00
10	D-751	CATCH BASIN	2	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,130.00	\$6,260.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	T-906	HYDRO-SEEDING	13,000	SY	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$2.25	\$29,250.00	\$12.00	\$156,000.00 *
12	L-125	LOWER EXISTING UNLIGHTED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE	2	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,635.00	\$7,270.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
13	L-125	LOWER EXISTING LIGHTED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE SIGN	1	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,180.00	\$11,180.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
14	L-125	LOWER EXISTING ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT	33	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$7,035.00	\$232,155.00	\$3,300.00	\$108,900.00
15	M-100	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$114,075.00	\$114,075.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
16	M-150	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY & STAKEOUT	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,590.00	\$27,590.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
17	M-200	MOBILIZATION (4% MAX)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,427.80	\$30,427.80 *	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL BID						\$637,600.00		\$791,122.80 *		\$939,925.00 *
BID SECURITY *DENOTES BIDDER ERROR, THE CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN.										

C&S ENGINEERS, INC.

JOB NUMBER: 231.024.001

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED OCTOBER 6, 2020.

SIGNED:

Rafaela Jenkins

DATE:

07-Oct-20



ENGINEERS
DESIGN BUILD
TECHNICAL RESOURCES
OPERATIONS

ESSEX COUNTY AIRPORT
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
NJDOT PROJECT NO. 6107309

MONTANA CONST. CORP.
80 Contant Avenue
Lodi, New Jersey 07644

ITEM NO.	FAA SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	13,000	SY	\$8.50	\$110,500.00
2	P-156	COMPLIANCE W/POLLUTION, EROSION & SILTATION CTRL.	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	P-156	DRY SWALE AND PIPE	2,925	LF	\$85.00	\$248,625.00
4	P-156	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	8	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
5	P-612	FIELD OFFICE	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	P-612	FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	P-660	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	D-701	12-INCH DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	85	LF	\$300.00	\$25,500.00
9	D-701	18-INCH DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	35	LF	\$325.00	\$11,375.00
10	D-751	CATCH BASIN	2	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
11	T-906	HYDRO-SEEDING	13,000	SY	\$10.00	\$130,000.00
12	L-125	LOWER EXISTING UNLIGHTED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE	2	EACH	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
13	L-125	LOWER EXISTING LIGHTED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE SIGN	1	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
14	L-125	LOWER EXISTING ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT	33	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$330,000.00
15	M-100	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
16	M-150	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY & STAKEOUT	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
17	M-200	MOBILIZATION (4% MAX)	1	LS	\$44,160.00	\$44,160.00 *
TOTAL BID						\$1,148,160.00 *
BID SECURITY						
*DENOTES BIDDER ERROR, THE CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN.						

C&S ENGINEERS, INC.

JOB NUMBER: 231.024.001

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED OCTOBER 6, 2020.

SIGNED:

DATE:

07-Oct-20